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Annexure-1

TUMKUR UNIVERSITY
Fee structure for grant of affiliation to various courses for the academic year 2020-21

I. FRESH AFFILIATION

= Particulars Fee Rs.
No.
ik B.A/B.F.A 1,27,050-00 per Course
2. | B.Com 2,77,200-00 per Course
3. | B.Sc. 1,27,050-00 per Course
4 B.C.A. 1,27,050-00 per Course
5 B.B.M./B.S.W. 1,27,050-00 per Course
6. | Education (B.Ed.) 3,17,625-00 per Course
7 Physical Education (B.P.Ed.) 3,17,625-00 per Course , .
8 M.A. 1,27,050-00 per Course
9 M.Sc. 2,54,100-00 per Course
10. | M.Com 3,34,950-00 per Course
11. | M.Ed./M.S.W. 4,62,000-00 per Course
1 2-=sNEB A 5,77,500-00 per Course
13. | M.S. Communication / M.Sc. (Electronic Media) 5,77,500-00 per Coursé
II. RENEWAL OF AFFILIATION
i Particulars Fee Rs.
No. ; :
=B A, 38,115-00 Per Course / Per Section
2. | B.A Integrated Kannada Pandit course 6,353-00 Per Course / Per Section
3 | B.Sc. 31,763-00 Per Course / Per Section
4, | B.Com 69,300-00 Per Course / Per Section
5B EA 28,875-00 Per Course / Per Section
6. | BB.M./B.S.W 76,230-00 Per Course / Per Section
7. | Education / Physical Education (B.Ed./B.P.Ed.) | 95,288-00 Per Course / Per Section
8. | BCA 82,583-00 Per Course / Per Section
9. | MA. 76,230-00 Per Course / Per Section
107 -MESe, 1,09,725-00 Per Course / Per Section (
11. | M.Com 1,21,275-00 Per Course / Per Section
12. | M.B.A. 86,625-00 Per Course / Per Section
13. | M.S. Communication /Electronic Media 69,300-00 Per Course / Per Section
14. | M.Ed. / M.S.W. 1,09,725-00 Per Course / Per Section
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Affiliation Retention Fee

17,325-00 Per Course
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1L INTRODUCTION OF NEW SUBJECT IN THE EXISTING COLLEGES

> Particulars Fee Rs.
No.
1 Int‘ro_ductlon of New Subject in the 34.650-00

existing colleges ,

IV. INTRODUCTION OF NEW COURSES IN THE EXISTING COLLEGES

SI - =
Particulars Fee Rs.
No.
1. |BA/BS¢ /BCom/ BFA/
M.A /M.Com / M.S.W./ M.Sc. LRiiia e
Fee for rest of the courses as per Renewal of Affiliation
V. PERMANENT AFFILIATION
SI :
Particulars Fee Rs.
No.

1. | Arts, Science & Commerce 3,81,150-00
2. | Arts & Commerce 3,17,625-00
3. | Ass 1,61,700-00
4. | B.F.A (Bachelor of Fine Arts) 1,15,500-00
5. | Science TS 0=00 0
6. | Commerce 2.77.200=00: - -
7. | BBMJ/BLCA,/BSW. 3,81,150 Per Course.
8. | Education 4,04,250-00
9. | Inspection fee T

(Renewal of permanent affiliation )" 98,1 73-00 per visit

Note: 1) SI. No. 1 to 8 is applicable to the colleges seeking permanent affiliation afresh. -
*2) The colleges seeking Renewal of Permanent Affiliation are required to pay inspection
fee along with the permanent affiliation fee as applicable.

ViI. FEE FOR ENHANCEMENT OF INTAKE

132' Course Fee per seat Rs. =
2 B.A./B.Sc. (Common course) 728-00 Per Student . .
2 B.F.A 693-00 Per Student
3 B.Com. ' 2,888-00 Per Student
e BBM / BCA 2,541-00 Per Student
o B.Sc. (Electronics / Computer Science) 2,310-00 Per Student
6. B.Sc. (Biotechnology / Microbiology) 2,310-00 Per Student
74 M.Sc. (Biotechnology / ;

Microbiology / Biochemistry) 2,310-00 Per Student - |- -

8. Other M.Sc. Courses 1,155-00 Per Student -
9. M.Com. 4,620-00 Per Student
10. M.S.W. 4,158-00 Per Student

it M.A. 1,733-00 Per Student =
25 MBA / M.Ed. 2,310-00 Per Student

Note: Minimum enhancement is 10 Seats. Enhancement is in multiples of 10

¢



VIII. MISCELLANEOUS FEE

?l Course - Fee Rs.
No.
1. | Fee for Diploma and Certificate courses (for each course) 50,000-00
2. | Re-inspection fee 25,000-00 -
3. | Change of College Name 25,000-00
4. | Fee for shifting of College 50,000-00
5. | Late fee for submission of application : /
after the last date.
Within 10 days 10,000-00
Within 20 days 20,000-00
If the university under special circumstances has given permission
: to submit the application for affiliation after 20 days 50,000-00
6. | Affiliation Application fee for U.G. and PG Courses: 5,000-00
7. | Refund of Affiliation Fee paid If the - Local — Inspection
Committee not ‘recommends
for the affiliation, -then the
50% of the affiliation fee paid
by the college may be
refunded if  ‘the college
principal /- management
requests the University to
refund the affiliation fee.
8. | Change of Management For both Management
50,000'+’SQ,{OOO
9. | Fee for bifurcation 30,000-00
Note:

1. 50% of fee concession pertaining to affiliation fee and other fee is given to the Colleges /

Institutions governed by the Management of SC/ST communities as per Governmeht,Order No.

ED: 21: UBV: 2004 Dated: 15.05.2004.

2. Evening and day colleges shall be treated as separate units for payment of afﬁhatlon fees
3. Affiliation fees shall be paid through RTGS payable to the Finance Officer, Tumkur University,

Tumkur.
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TUMKUR UNIVERSITY

Intake per section for various courses.

SL. No Courses Intak per Section
1 B.A 100 (One hundred)
21 B8 60 (Sixty)

3 B.Com 100 (One hundred)
4 BBM 40 (Forty)

5 BSW 50 (Fifty)

6 BCA 60 (Sixty)

7 1B 40 (Forty)

.8 B.Ed As per NCTE
9 B.PEd As per NCTE
10 M.A (All Courses) 60 (Sixty)

11 M.Se 50 (Fifty)

12 M.Com 60 (Sixty)

13 MSW 60 (Sixty)

14 M.Ed As per NCTE
15 MBA As per AICTE
16 MCA As per AICTE
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